STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 3325

The Civil Partnership (Judicial Pensions and Church Pensions, etc.) Order 2005

PART 6

Amendments of the Judicial Pensions Act 1981

- **58.**—(1) Section 22 (children's pension: rate and mode of payment) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (2), for "or widower", in both places, substitute ", widower or surviving civil partner".
 - (3) In subsection (3), for "or widower" substitute ", widower or surviving civil partner".
 - (4) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "leaves a widow or widower who remarries," substitute

٠٠___

- (a) leaves a widow or widower who remarries or forms a civil partnership, or
- (b) leaves a surviving civil partner who forms a subsequent civil partnership or marries,",
- (b) after "husband" insert "or civil partner",
- (c) after "wife" insert "or civil partner", and
- (d) for "widow or widower is" substitute "widow, widower or surviving civil partner is".